



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 859/2010

CHIEF ADMIN. OFFICER/CONSTRUCTION  
DEPARTMENT, NORTHERN RAILWAYS  
& ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SHIV

.....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA**

**ORDER**

%

**24.03.2026**

1. This matter has been taken up today.
2. No one has appeared for the parties.
3. Let the matter remain on the Regular Board.

**OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.**

**MARCH 24, 2026/pa**